

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SVS Expresses Profound Gratitude to Our Community, KSL, and Dan Rascon for Unwavering Support

WEST JORDAN, UTAH – South Valley Services extends heartfelt thanks to KSL and Dan Rascon for their exceptional coverage of our mission and urgent needs. The impactful news story, featuring an interview with our Development Director, Josie White, aired on January 8, 2024.

Since the broadcast, the outpouring of community support has been remarkable. We are thrilled to announce that we have received an incredible \$4,000 in donations, helping us reach a record breaking 91K for our end of year fundraising campaign, a testament to the generosity and compassion of our community members.

In addition to the financial support, the response on our Amazon Wishlist has been overwhelming. Orders have flooded in, demonstrating the community's commitment to fulfilling our urgent and reoccurring needs. The delivery of approximately 300 packages, described by the driver as the largest he has ever seen, underscores the magnitude of the community's collective effort.

We are deeply moved by the numerous individuals who have reached out to offer their support and become actively involved in our cause. This groundswell of community engagement exemplifies the power of media to inspire positive action and effect meaningful change.

South Valley Services remains dedicated to our mission, and the support from our community and Dan Rascon has significantly contributed to our ability to continue making a difference in the lives of those we serve.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Josie White Development Director, South Valley Services T: 801-634-2408

E: josiew@svsutah.org

###

South Valley Services (SVS) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that has served the local community since 1998. South Valley Services is a survivor-centered organization where individuals impacted by domestic abuse and sexual violence can realize their own strength, courage, and resilience while on their path to an empowered future. For more information, please visit our website at www.svsutah.org.



Provided Photo:

















